	I	3	È
	3		ì
	ì		
	9	i	ì
	٤		
	3	i	L
	ì		
	Š		
	٤		
	۶		ì
	١	,	
	Š		ļ
	١		į
	١		
	١		Ċ
	S		
	ì	3	i
	ŝ		
		ı	i
	C		)
Ī	Ī	Ī	Ī

	N. C.		•	•	Docket No. 2009216
	RECORDATION	FORM COVER	SHEET		
	PATE	INTS ONLY			
To the Director of th	ne U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Pl	lease record the attacl	hed docum	ents or the new ad	dresses(es) below.
1. Name of convey	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	1. SANCHEZ GARCIA				
Brian G. P		1	Cabot	Corporation	
Joseph B.	CARROLL	Internal Address:			
		Internal Address.			***************************************
			m c	L T A	İ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address:	Street Address: Two Seaport Lane Suite 1300		
			Suite.	1300	
3. Nature of Conv	eyance/Execution Date(s):				
N7 A 1	Margar	City: Boston	State:	MA Zip	02210
☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agre	Merger  Change of Name	City. Doston			**************************************
Other	eemen Change of Manne				
			C	() -++oohod? [	I vec 🖾 No
	April 14, 2011; April 4, 2011; March 9,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
2011		1			
A Amplication nu	mber(s) or patent number(s):				
n n				15-46 3	
	being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date	or the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Applicati	ion No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/037,10	5 filed on February 28, 2011				
			1	 	⊠ No
Additional numbers		Additional number			<u> </u>
	ss of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number	or appuca	nons and patent	imvoiveu:
concerning docum	nent should be mailed:				
Naman	Gregory M. Hill	····	\*\	<u> </u>	
Name: Internal Address:	Law Department	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 1.210	h) & 3.41): \$	40.00
Street Address:	Cabot Corporation			arged to deposit ac	count
Succi Addiess.	157 Concord Road	Enclosed			
City:	Billerica				
State:	Massachusetts Zip: 01821	8. Payment Infor	mation	<u> </u>	A management of the second of
Tel. No.:	(978) 670-6972	cond.	Account N	umber: 03-0060	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Fax No.:	(978) 670-8027	Authorize	ed User Na	me: Stephen	R. Finch
Email Address:	iplaw@cabot-corp.com				
9. Statement and	signature:		,		
	~~				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document.					
	-myse-		A		77 2011
Stephen R. Finch				The second secon	27, 2011
Reg. No. 42,534		Signature S	aaan imale	Date	
		Total number of p			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2009216\_RecordationCover.doc

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0598

700461802

CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027

Apr 27 2011 02:33pm P002/005

Docket No. 2009216

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia of 29 Rose Street, Somerville, MA 02143, a citizen of Venezuela, Brian G. Prevo of 37 Brooks Avenue, Arlington, MA 02474, a citizen of United States of America, and Joseph B. Carroll of 4920 Saddleridge Court, Glen Allen, VA 23059, a citizen of United States of America, having invented the subject matter described in the U.S. Patent Application entitled "COATING COMPRISING MULTIPOPULATION FUMED SILICA PARTICLES," the specification of which was filed on February 28, 2011, as United States Patent Application Serial No.13/037,105; and

WHEREAS, Cabot Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Two Seaport Lane, Suite 1300, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money of the United States and other valuable considerations, in hand paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, Brian G. Prevo, and Joseph B. Carroll, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention therein contained, including the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries on said invention, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said invention, in whatsoever countries, including all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination and Convention applications based upon said invention or upon said application, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said invention, said application and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0599 CABOT CORPORATION Fax:978-670-8027 Apr 27 2011 02:34pm P003/005

And we hereby authorize Cabot Corporation, to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said invention in our name or in the name of Cabot Corporation, or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may deem advisable, under any International Convention or otherwise.

And we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Cabot Corporation, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Cabot Corporation, may direct, in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We hereby represent and warrant that there are no rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interest grapted herein, and that we, Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia, Brian G. Prevo, and Joseph B. Carroll, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may reasonably be deemed necessary by Cabot Corporation to enable Cabot Corporation, its successors or assigns, to file applications for the invention in any country where it may elect to file such applications, and that may be necessary to vest in Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and foreign countries where such application or applications may be filed.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises, that we, our executors and administrators, will at any time, upon request, communicate to Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and the improvements contained therein and the history thereof, known to us or our executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by Cabot Corporation, its successors and assigns.

Assignment - Page 2 of 4

REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0600

Docket No. 2009216

	, '
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Angelica M. Sa	nchez Carcia, have hereunto set my
	The state of the s
hand and seal this 4th day of April , 2011.	
	- questin Sauchy
	Angelica M. Sanchez Garcia
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	
	<i>i</i>
On this /// day of // April , 2011, before M. Sanchez Garcia, before me known and known to me	re me personally appeared Angelica
M. Sanchez Garcia, before me known and known to me	to be the individual described herein
and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he d	hily acknowledged to me that s/he
executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.	N C   A
- "	Mad Nolland
A KAYLA M OLIEBE	f // (as f / (action
Notary Public	ONO ARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expire	
October 20, 2017	
	' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Brian G. Prevo	), have hereunto set my hand and seal
this 4th day of April , 2011.	25 C.S -
	73
	Brian G. Prevo
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	)
COMMONWEATH	) ss.
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX	, and the second
JAN ON WORKER	
On this	ore me personally appeared Brian Ca-
Prevo, before me known and known to me to be the in executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknown	ngivigual described hetem and who
same for the purpose therein set forth.	viedged to fine data same ensemble
same for the purpose dietem set total.	1 Sam Comba
	pycar Cule
	NOTARYPUBLIC
	My Commission Expires:
	<u> </u>
•	A KAYLA M. QUEBEC
	COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTE
	My Commission Emires
	October 20, 2017

Assignment - Page 3 of 4

Fax: 978-670-8027

Apr 27 2011 02:34pm P005/005

Docket No. 2009216

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Joseph B. Carroll, have hereunto set my hand and seal this

9th day of March, 2011.

Joseph B. Carroll

) SS.

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

COUNTY OF Richmond

On this 9th day of 101, before me personally appeared Joseph B. Carroll, before me known and known to me to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Commission No. 116419
My Commission Expires October 31, 2014

2000016 Assignment due

REEL: 026199 FRAME: 0602